
KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
P. H. DIVISION, PATHANAMTHITTA

E.TENDER NOTICE
( ELECTRONTC MODE )

No. DB-1296/96 Vol X Date: 24 Ag ZAZA

The Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P. H. Division, pathanamthitta,

Kerala invites following competitive Electronic Tenders on behalf of Managing Director,

Kerala Water Authority from experienced, technically and financially sound and reputed

bidders fulfilling ellgibility conditions as per the statutes in force.

.,() T ender No 06412020-21 tEE/pH/PTA

(i) Name of work: ME-1196 - CWSS to Pampa and Sabarimala (preparatory Works)
Washing GLSR Tanks at Saramkuthy, Appachimedu, Neelimala Top, Neelimala Bottom
Pampa Tank and Site clearing around All Pump House and lB (ii) pAC: Rs. 64553/- (iii)
Form Fee; Rs.560/- (iv) EMD: Rs.17O0l- (v) Period of work: Within 15 days (vi) Ctass of
contractors: 'D' class or above.

-22) Tender Na. 065/2020-2 1 /EE/PH/PTA

(i) Name of work : ME 1196 - Temporary water supply arrangements during festival
season - Supplying drinking water to Nilakkal Base Camp from pampa (ii) pAC:

Rs.4613580/- (iii) Form Fee; Rs.2B00/- (iv) EMD: Rs.50000/- (v) Period of work: from
10111120 to 2510112021 (vi) class of contractors: 'c' class or above.

'6) Tender No 066/2020-2'1lEE/pH/pTA

(i) Name of work : CWSS TO PAMPA AND SABARIMALA-Lay|ng distribution tine from

Charalmedu to Madukka and Neelimala bottom pump house to Chelikkuzhy top. (ii) pAC.

Rs.537820/- (iii) Form Fee: Rs.12321- (iv) EMD. Rs.13500/- (v) Period of work: Within
one month(vi) Class of contractors: 'D' class or above.

'',4) Tender No. 067/2020-20/EE/pH/PTA

(i) Name of work : CWSS to Sabarimala and Pampa - Maintenance of Transformer,
Transformer yard at intake pump house Triveni, Neelimala Bottom, Neelemala top,
Appachimedu pump house for festival season (ii) PAC: Rs 925g25/- (iii) Form Fee

Rs.212Bl- (iv) EMD: Rs.23200/- (v) Period of work: Within one month (vi) Class of
contractors. Electrical Contractors 'C' class or above.

Page I I



I
(i) Name of work:ME-1196 - CWSS To PAMPAAND SABARTMALA -Hiring of vehicte
on contract basis for the period 01.10.2020 to 31 .01.2021 (based on pampa) (ri) pAC

Rs 3194761- (iii) Form Fee: Rs 7B4l (iv) EMD: Rs B000t (v) period of work: From
01 10.2020 to 3'l .01.2021(vi) class of contractors: 'D' class or above.

..rd) Tender No. 069/2020-20/EE/pH/pTA

(i) Name of work:ME 1196 - CWSS to Pampa and Sabarimala - Maintenance work of
1000 LPH RO Plants (10 nos TATA project installed) at Nilackal Base Camp for the
Mandala Makaravilakku Season (ii) PAC: Rs 360746/- (iii) Form Fee: Rs.896/- (iv) EMD:
Rs.91001 (v) Period of work. Within 15 days (vi) Class of contractors: 'D' class or above.

. fl Tender No 070/2020-20/EE/pH/pTA

(i) Name of work . ME-1196 - CWSS to Pampa and Sabarimala - Routine electrical
maintenance work in various pump house in Pampa and Sabarimala during Mandala
Makaravilakku festival season (ii) PAC: Rs234813/- (iii) Form Fee: Rs 560t (iv) EMD:
Rs.5900/- (v) Period of work: During Festival season (vi) Class of contractors: 'D' class or
above.

Last date and time for electronic
Submission of tenders

Date and time of opening of tenders

- Upto 2 00 PM cn 01 1* ZAZC

- At 2 00 Pl\l on 05 1C 2020

The tenders shall be submitted electronically to the Executive Engineer, pH

Division, Pathanamthitta in the method available at the web site
www etenders.kerala.gov.iQ. All documents/attested copy shall be submitted
electronically by scanning and up loading before 2.00 pM on 01 .1fr.2u20. The original
/self attested copy of the documents shall be submitted to Executive Engineer on or
before A5" 1A"2A20, 2.00 PM.

The tenderers can view/download the tender notice and other tender documents
free of cost in the website. lntending tenderers may enroll for e-tendering from the
website www.etenders.kerala.qov.in. One time registration is valid for all KWA tenders.

On enrolment, they will be allotted with a user id and password. The contractors who are

registered for e-tendering and have valid password can only view / download the tender
schedule. The Tender Schedule shall be filled up in the prescribed format provided rn

Page I 2



tender document. For up loading the tender documents, the tenderer has to remit the

amount towards cost of tender documents as well as the prescribed EMD through online

payment gateway. Only those tender schedules which are downloaded from the website

will be considered and Photostat lcopies will not be considered.

Tenden acceptance below estimated PAC is in accordance with GO (P) No.

1912016/Fin dated 0310212016 and GO (P) No. 12412016/Fin dated 29108t2016 and the

circular of the Managing Director, KWA No. KWA/HOMiPKD11t2O17 dated 1OtO1t2O17.

Preliminary agreement in the prescribed form in Rs..2001 Kerala Stamp paper

dully signed and sealed shall be up loaded without fail (Format of Preliminary agreement

included in Form 83).

The tenders will be opened by the Executive Engineer, P H division,

Pathanamthitta in the presence of the bidders present at the time of opening. The

bidders are advised to be present for the opening of tender.

The cost of tender form, once paid for this tender is not refundable even if the

tender is cancelled at any stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender. lf any of the

dates mentioned above happens to be a holiday, the action will be conducted on the next

working day. All other conditions of invitation of tenders will be as per prevalent rules in

Kerala Water Authority.

ngineer
P. H. Division, Kerala Water Authority, Pathanamthitta, Kerala

Tel No.04682222687, Fax No.0468 2222768,
e-mail lD: kwaptadivision@gmail.com

Page | 3



cerogc cJc3d conccDco'lg'1, crfl. "Og: crolcllclgcrO
oICTIDCDoCO'13

o 6 .,elc cn:' rl1 ct oer'l ogl mr aril cgro o'l co)'l o9I"

"6yo,'ou1o,5&S1of "6aor1cn1ao6, Go,og clcad crncclrco'|g1, 
"_r1 

.gg".

oolcllnso0, olottD{Docrflg l"lcru1eoeinss3<noIaoflSAgg o)cogosocu3crD

cl6"sccruAo,glCIa GcolcoJoccol cr6"erccruAo,oA arslglglgcaloroflmcod sl

crd"erccn:Eeoa cruad"sltr)cmJgg ouo(Do 06.10.2020, 2 P.M. oloo o"ld"erl

nu141ra1mrloDclllo 08.10.2020, 2 PM cD" crucrnl.,olo)oc(D o,oco3eco3os

cruccrnlco5am>loE arl3om)AcrDo3o orgern".

oJCIID{Do(I)'lg

01t10t2020 .t1. "641 ru'lOil.rgrcfE, crtCOnn cDoC{D1 $

Sl. No. Tender No. Tender lD

1. 064 I 2020 -2 1 I EE I P H/PTA 2020_KWA_387495_1

2 065 I 2020 -2 1 I EE I P H/PTA 2020_KWA _387502_1

3 066 t 2020 -2 1 I EE t P H/PTA 2020_KWA _387507 _1

4 067 I 2020 -2 1 I EE I P H/PTA 2020_KWA_387516_1

5 07 0 I 2020 -2 1 I EE I P H/PTA 2020 KWA_387547_1

/--

"61crOen1cn"lod



_

Gercogc olc3d conGcDco'lg'1, or'1. "Og: cro'lcl'logcrO
oJCI[(I)C)ocol$

crttmd nd"etccru' cgoolol'log'

"ge,"ou1e,5As1cx" "geoflcn"lcoffi, c6,og clcad oncocolgil, 
"-fl 

."g4".

rufl otl ogoa, olCIKD CDocl13 lotcruku ei 
"s 

s3oro>1 ao o)c o goEo oDACm od.,etc cru3a

gloA Gc>cCIJacaD B6"sccnl" eLrslglglgccloto>lcnccoE sl nd"erccruAer,oa oga

orLcol'o'r' "l3cnd o6.scou" o,sj6nrm')AoD3. o_r3cn6 o6.etccru3acr0

12.10.2020, 2 P.M. oloo cruadoglmrccr3crnalcarn'. sl cld"etccru3o,crE

14.10.2020, 2 PM cn' cn:cml"oloocaor o,ocoto,coAos cruccmlo5oroloE

co>3o 6)AfiDclr3. toq erni

Sl. No. Tender No. Tender lD

J1. 064 I 2020 -21 I EEt P H I PT A 2020_KWA_387495_1
2. ,,t 065 I 2020 -21 / EE I P H I PT A 2020_KWA_387502_1
J 066 I 2020 -21 I EE t P H I PT A 2020_KWA_387507_1
4 067 I 202A -21 I EE I P H t PT A 2020_KWA_387516_1
5 07 0 t 2020 -21 /E E/P H/PTA 2020_KWA _387547 _1

oJCIIo){DoGIflg

06t10t2020
**ffiil'os1crEm1m1o6

\d "og: crolojloscra, ar(rltDC)oco'l$


